

GAHC010047452019



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Crl.Rev.P. 88/2019

1:HARIS AHMED @ HARIS ALI
S/O LATE BADRUL HAQUE, R/O VILL- BAGHAN, P.O.-KATHALTOLI, P.S.-
BAZARICHERRA, DIST-KARIMGANJ, ASSAM, PIN-788710

VERSUS

1:THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR.
REPRESENTED BY THE PUBLIC PROSECUTOR, ASSAM

2:JUBEDA KHANAM
W/O LATE JAMIR ALI
R/O VILL-KURTI
P.O.-KATHALTOLI
P.S.-BAZARICHERRA
DIST-KARIMGANJ
ASSAM
PIN-78871

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. S C BISWAS

Advocate for the Respondent : PP, ASSAM

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MIR ALFAZ ALI

ORDER

Date : 20-03-2019

Heard Mr. S. C. Biswas, learned counsel for the petitioner.

Challenge in this revision petition is to the order dated 18-12-2018 passed by the learned Addl.

Sessions Judge (FTC), Karimganj, in Sessions Case No. 38/2015, whereby, learned Addl. Sessions Judge issued process against the petitioner in exercise of power under Section 319 Cr.P.C.

Issue notice, returnable within 4 (four) weeks.

Petitioner shall take steps for notice on respondent No. 2 by registered post with A/D and also by usual process within seven days.

Learned Addl. Public Prosecutor, Mr. BB Gogoi has entered appearance and accepted notice for respondent No. 1, no formal notice need be sent to respondent No. 1. However, extra copy of the petition be furnished to him during the course of the day.

Till returnable date, the proceeding so far as the present petitioner is concerned shall remain stayed.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant