

GAHC010047452019



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Crl.Rev.P. 88/2019

1:HARIS AHMED @ HARIS ALI
S/O LATE BADRUL HAQUE, R/O VILL- BAGHAN, P.O.-KATHALTOLI, P.S.-
BAZARICHERRA, DIST-KARIMGANJ, ASSAM, PIN-788710

VERSUS

1:THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR.
REPRESENTED BY THE PUBLIC PROSECUTOR, ASSAM

2:JUBEDA KHANAM
W/O LATE JAMIR ALI
R/O VILL-KURTI
P.O.-KATHALTOLI
P.S.-BAZARICHERRA
DIST-KARIMGANJ
ASSAM
PIN-78871

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. S C BISWAS

Advocate for the Respondent : PP, ASSAM

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE HITESH KUMAR SARMA**

ORDER

Date : 22-05-2019

As per office note, dated 16.5.2019, notice issued upon the respondent No. 2 has been received back unserved with postal remarks "addressee expired".

Petitioner to take appropriate steps.

List the matter in the 1st week immediately after the ensuing summer vacation.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant