

GAHC010306002019



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : CrI.Rev.P./88/2019

HARIS AHMED @ HARIS ALI
S/O LATE BADRUL HAQUE
R/O VILL- BAGHAN
P.O.-KATHALTOLI
P.S.-BAZARICHERRA
DIST-KARIMGANJ
ASSAM
PIN-788710

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR.
REPRESENTED BY THE PUBLIC PROSECUTOR
ASSAM

2:JUBEDA KHANAM
W/O LATE JAMIR ALI
R/O VILL-KURTI
P.O.-KATHALTOLI
P.S.-BAZARICHERRA
DIST-KARIMGANJ
ASSAM
PIN-788710

Advocate for : MR. S C BISWAS
Advocate for : PP
ASSAM appearing for THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR.

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR SHARMA
ORDER

28.04.2026

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

In view of the order passed in I.A.(Crl.) No. 1050/2019, Haris Ahmed has been impleaded substituted as respondent No. 3 in place of respondent No. 2. However, the question of maintainability of the Criminal Revision Petition upon the expiry of the original informant is kept open.

List the matter after necessary corrections on **10.06.2024**.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant